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Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary Departments: Department of Parliamentary Services
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Question No: 149
Written: Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 17 January 2014

a) How many ongoing staff left the department/agency from 7 September 2013 to date? What classification were these staff?
b) How many non-ongoing staff left department/agency from 7 September 2013 to date? What classification were these staff?

Answer

a) Nine ongoing staff left DPS in the period 7 September to 31 October 2013. The classifications of these staff are outlined in the table below.

Classification PSL2 PSL5 PSL5/6 PSL6 PEL1 PEL?2 Total
Total 2 1 2 1 2 1 9

b) Eighteen non-ongoing staff left DPS in the period 7 September to 31 October 2013. The classifications of these staff are outlined in the table below.

Classification | PSL1/2 | PSL2 | PSL2/3 PSL3 | PSL4 | PSL4/5 | PSL6 | PEL1 | PEL2

Total

Total 1 2 1 1 5 1 3 3 1

18

